	Postion
	First Name
	Last Name
	Email

	Administrative Assistant
	Lynnell
	Turini
	lturini@moed.bm

	Art Teacher
	Kievone
	Simmons
	kisimmons@moed.bm

	Custodian
	Juilette
	Stephens
	blackbean1968@gmail.com

	Custodian
	Vagunel
	Smith
	vagunelsmith@gmail.com

	Deputy Principal
& Reading Teacher
	Rochelle
	Bean
	rbean3@moed.bm

	Educational Therapist
	Carol
	McDowall
	cmcdowall@moed.bm

	I.T. Teacher 
	Katyna 
	Rabain
	krabain@moed.bm

	Learning Support Teacher
	Sarah 
	Totah
	satotah@moed.bm

	Learning Support Teacher
	Darmell 
	Jones
	dajones@moed.bm

	Music Teacher
	Leroy
	Francis
	lefrancis@moed.bm

	P.E. Teacher
	Sarah 
	Robinson
	srobinson3@moed.bm

	P.E. Teacher
	Josh
	Hartman
	

	Paraeducator
	Chantel
	Wilson
	cwilson2@moed.bm

	Paraeducator
	Lorretta
	Dill
	lvdill@moed.bm

	Paraeducator
	Michael
	Husdon
	mfhudson@moed.bm

	Primary 1 Teacher
	D'Vonne
	Ramsay 
	dramsay@moed.bm

	Primary 1 Teacher
 & Literacy Teacher Leader
	Karen
	Trott
	ktrott5@moed.bm

	Primary 2 Teacher
	Dena
	Richardson
	drichardson5@moed.bm

	Primary 2 Teacher
	Kimberlee
	Tankard
	kitankard@moed.bm

	Primary 2 Teacher
	Shakeela
	Smith
	stsmith@moed.bm

	Primary 3 Teacher
	Cherie
	Simons
	chsimons@moed.bm

	Primary 4 Teacher
	Tiffany
	Bean
	tbutterfield@moed.bm

	Primary 4 Teacher
	Verna
	Wilkinson-Burke
	vwilkinson@moed.bm

	Primary 5 Teacher
	De'Von
	Allen
	dallen@moed.bm

	Primary 5 Teacher
	Cidalia
	Soares-Chan
	csoares-chan1@moed.bm

	Primary 6 Teacher
	O'Shandah
	Lightbourne
	olightbourne@moed.bm

	Primary 6 Teacher
& Science Teacher Leader
	Crystal
	Trott
	clucas@moed.bm

	Principal
	Enid
	Furbert-Jacobs
	ejacobs@moed.bm

	School Counsellor
	Jonea
	Paynter
	jdpaynter1@moed.bm

	School Counsellor
	Angela 
	Vincent
	avincent@moed.bm

	STEAM Teacher
	Steven 
	Doyling
	sradoyling@moed.bm

	Teacher
	Lutgarda
	Lambe
	llambe@moed.bm

	Year 7 ELA Teacher
	Wesley 
	Hall
	whall2@moed.bm

	Year 7 Math Teacher
	Keva
	Carter
	kcarter@moed.bm

	Year 7 Science Teacher
	Yackeisha
	Weir-Robinson
	yweir-robonson@moed.bm

	Year 7 Social Studies Teacher
	Sheree
	Jacobs
	sjacobs@moed.bm



